
 

1 | P a g e  
 

 
 

Office Of theProdhan 

Bhromorkole Gram Panchayat 
Vill- Jamkola :: Po- Bhromorkole :: PS- Sainthia 

Under Sainthia Dev Block: Birbhum 
Email: -bhromorkole2009@rediffmail.com 

 

Memo no:-132 /1(8)/BGP/2023      Date:-  12/ 05/2023. 

e- Notice Inviting Tender 
 
NITNo :- 01/2023-2024    dt.:-12/05/2023        e-Tender ID :- 2023_ZPHD_528596 
The Pradhan, Bhromorkole Gram Panchayet Under Sainthia  Development Block invites 
percentage rate tender, for the civil works which are mentioned on Annexure -A , are 
invited from suitable eligible Contractors and they have to abide by the following 
conditions. The intending tenderer should download the details Tender Notice along with 
tender document from link https://wbtenders.gov.in 

Annexure- A 

 

 

Sl 
No 

Name of the work Location Source 
of 

Fund 
 

Tender 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 

(Rs.) 
Refunda

ble 

Processi
ng Fee 
(Rs.) 
Non- 

Refunda
ble 

Work 
compl
etion 

period 

Col.1                                Col.2 Col.3 Col.4 Col.5 Col.6 Col.7 Col.8 

1 
CC ROAD AT SANSAD KAGAS VILLAGE FROM 
KHASPARA TO BR ROAD 
ID 57271727 

KAGAS 
CFC 

UNTIDE 
147059.00 2950.00 

400 
 

45 
Days 

2 
CONSTRUCTION OF MUKHAGNITALA AT KAGAS 
NEAR BAGRAR PAR 
ID 57272688 

KAGAS 
CFC 

UNTIDE 
119928.00 
 

 2400.00 400 
45 
Days 

3 
BOUNDARY WALL OF FORTY FOUR NO 
ANGANWARI CENTER AT SANSAD 
KALLYANPUR 
ID 57273180 

KALYANPUR 
CFC 

UNTIDE 149890.00  3000.00 400 
45 
Days 

4 
GRAM  PANCHAYET OFFICE  ELECTRIFICATION 
BY SOLAR PANEL 
ID 57354083 

GP OFFICE 
CFC 

UNTIDE 
337711.00 7000.00 500 

45 
Days 

5 
CC ROAD AT  VILLAGE CHIRULIA FROM PALAS 
SAHA HOUSE TO SANATAN SAHA’S HOUSE 
SANSAD BANDHURA 
ID 57365033  

CHIRULIA 
CFC 

UNTIDE 
97592.00   1960.00 400 

45 
Days 



 

2 | P a g e  
 

Time frame for online bidding :- 

Activity Date Time 
 e-NIT Publish on portal 12/05/23 11:00 HOURS 
Document download/Bid start date 13/05/23 11:00 HOURS 
Document download/Bid end date 25/05/23 17:00 HOURS 
Bid submission start date 13/05/23 11:00 HOURS 
DD SUBMISSION PHISYCALLY TO OFFICE 26/05/23 UPTO 15:00 HOURS 
Bid submission end date 25/05/23 17:00 HOURS 
Bid Opening Date (Technical) 27/05/23 17:00 HOURS 
Bid Opening Date (Finance) TO BE INTIMATE LATER  
 
N.B:-In case of the date of opening of tender falls in holiday or if not able to be opened in due date due to any 
reason, the next working day or the date as per decision of this office will be displayed in the office notice 
board will come into effect this  respect. 

 
Special Terms & Condition of this Tender:- 

 
A. The tenderer will have to submit their bid on-line in two folder system containing pre qualification 

document, Technical bid in one and Financial Bid in another. 
 
B. The detailed tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms is available at 
https://wbtenders.gov.in website .  

C. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be deposited as per mention annexure A column 6 in form of DD in 
favour of Prodhan Bhromorkole Gram Panchayat payble at ahmadpur. The scan copy of DD must be uploaded 
in portal & original DD copy should be submit to undersign office with in 26/05/2023 upto 3 pm. 

D. Similarly the e tender processing fee (Non – Refundable) as per annexure A,Col. 7 should be deposited in 
form of DD in favour of Prodhan Bhromorkole Gram Panchayat payable at Ahmadpur. The scan copy of DD 
must be uploaded in portal & original DD copy should be submit to undersign office within 26.05.23 upto 3 
pm. 
D-i). No special preferences in respect of Earnest Money, processing fee, Security Deposit etc. will be given to 
any Cooperative Society/Government owned Company/Government Undertaking/Corporation/ Engineering 
Cooperative etc. In other words, all participating Bidders will be treated on equal basis only and no 
favorable/special considerations will be accorded to any bidders. 

 
E. The BOQ sheet in excel format should be filled up properly. Bidders must quote rates in Percentage basis 
upto two decimal only. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and 
subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed. Quoted rate shall be 
inclusive of all charges including royalty, GST, tools charges, transportation etc. 

F) The Agency shall quote their rate in percentage basis i.e. Excess /Less/At par numerically and write in 
word in the given space of Financial Bid Documents (BOQ) only. If it found that any bidder(s) quoted/marked 
his/her rate anywhere other than BOQ, his/her bid will be rejected outright. 

 
 

G) Following documents with self attested should be uploaded to participating e tender:- 

1)  Pan Card  
2) IT returns last year (ie, 2020-2021, 2021-22, 2022-23) 



 

3 | P a g e  
 

3) G.S.T Registration Certificate & Last Return (April 23) 
4) Profession Tax Enrollment Certificate & Current challan valid upto 31/03/2024 
5)  Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be.(Fy 2023-24) 
6)  Bidders must submit min 100% for PBG works& 60% for 15th FC fund, Credential in similar 

nature of work with respective work order copy during last three years.(ie- Fy 2020-21) 
 

H) During the scrutiny if it comes to notice of the tender inviting authority that the credentials or any other 
paper found incorrect/manipulate/fabricated that bidder would not be allowed to participant in the tender 
and that application will be rejected without any prejudice. 

I) All documents in proof of their eligibility in Original need to be produced by the bidders as and when asked 
& required by this office 
 
J) Before the deadline for submission of bids, the Authority may modify the bidding documents by issuing 
addenda/corrigenda as well as after closing of the bid submission date, the Authority may extend the bid 
submission date, if found minimum bids not receipt. 
 
K). Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).  
 
L) Bidder(s) may be asked to submit rate analysis for items where the quoted rates are either below or above 
35% than the estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to believe 
that the Bidders have formed a cartel and rates have been manipulated, unbalanced or unreasonable.  

M) Canvassing in connection with the tender is strictly prohibited in the Tender submitted by the Contractor. 

N) Time is the essence of contract. The successful contractor must complete the work within the time 
specified for completion. No. Extension of time will be allowed except in special case. If any contractor fails 
to complete the work within the stipulated time the work order issued in his favour will be cancelled without 
assigning any reason thereof. The undersigned may also proceed to get the balance work completed by any 
other means including through other contractors. The excess expenditure, if any, due to such a step would be 
recoverable from the unpaid Bills/Security deposit of the Tenderer. This is the apart from the penal measure 
the undersigned may take, including, Blacklisting of the contractor and forfeiture of Earnest Money. 

O) Contractor'(s) will have to comply with the provisions in connection with Labour, Apprentice, Minimum 
Wages etc. stated under premailing Government Act(s) and Norms(s) as applicable. 
 
P) The contractor shall not be entitled for any compensation for any loss suffered by him due to delay arising 
out, modification, due to non-delivery of the possession of site and / or notification of drawing and design. 
 
Q)Security Deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him) as performance security in the form 
of Cash/Cheque/Bank Draft/Government Bond / Securities duly pledged in favour of the Pradhan, 
Bhromorkole Gram Panchayat OR the amount may be deducted from every running payment (not exceeding 
two including the final bill) made and will be released after 6 months in all cases. 

R) ITDS and LabourCess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the 
government. 

S) Site visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost. 

T) Payment is subject to availability of necessary fund. 

U) Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper (Rs10.00) within 
seven days from the receipt of “Letter of Acceptance” with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, 
specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental 



 

4 | P a g e  
 

and Social Management Framework) issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to 
automatic cancellation of the bid. Cost of Non Judicial stamp paper of Rs.10.00 will bourn by bidder. 

V) Joint Venture will not be allowed. 

W) No Mobilization Advance and Secured Advance will be allowed. No Price Variation will be allowed. 

X) The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or 
all tenders, as the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

Y)The undersigned reserves the right to cancel this NIT at any stage due to unavoidable circumstances and no 
claim will be entertained in this respect. 
 
Z) If any other clause(s) which is/are not incorporated. in this .NIT other than the clauses or this NIT will be 
followed by West Bengal Form No 2911 as per requirement. 
 
 
 
 
 Sd/- 
 Prodhan 
                                                                                                                                             Bhromorkole Gram Panchayat. 
 
Memo No. 132 /1(8)/BGP/2023       Dated :- 12/05/2023 
 
Copy forwarded for kind information and taking necessary action to the: 
 
1) Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad 
2) Sub-Divisonall Officer. Suri Sadar  
3) Sabhapati, Sainthia Panchayat Samity 
4) Block Development Officer, Sainthia Dev.  
5) DPRDO, Suri -Birbhum . 
6) The Post Master, Ahmadpur Post Office 
7) Notice Board of this office. 
8) Advertising Local Bengali Paper 
 Sd/- 

 Prodhan 
                                                                                                                                                  Bhromorkole Gram Panchayat 


		2023-05-12T16:33:43+0530
	West Bengal-WB
	Tousif Rahaman




